

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.8

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 595/2025 in C.A. No. 14604/2024

BIMALENDU PRADHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ODISHA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 42824/2025 (III-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 185203/2025 AND IA No. 185203/2025 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date : 06-10-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Natasha Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Karan Verma, AOR

Mr. Tushar Jain, AOR  
Mr. Vaibhav Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Pradul Singhal, Adv.  
Ms. Kanika Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR  
Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.  
Mr. Sarthak Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Mayur Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 42824/2025

1. Permission to file contempt petition is granted.
2. Issue notice.
3. Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

4. However, it is made clear that the personal presence of the alleged contemnor(s)/respondent(s) are dispensed with, unless so specifically directed by this Court.

5. List both the matters together after two weeks.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)