

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 595/2025 in C.A. No. 14604/2024

BIMALENDU PRADHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ODISHA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No.42824/2025 (III-A)

(FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 185203/2025)

Date : 26-11-2025 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Karan Verma, AOR

Mr. Tushar Jain, AOR

Mr. Pradul Singhal, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Karan Verma, AOR

Mr. Tushar Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 1-12-2025.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)