

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 595/2025 in C.A. No. 14604/2024

BIMALENDU PRADHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ODISHA

Alleged Contemnor(s)/Respondent(s)

Date : 16-01-2026 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Karan Verma, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Mithu Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeking urgent listing of the matter, the Registry is directed to list the matter on 27-1-2026.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)