

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 595/2025 in C.A. No. 14604/2024

BIMALENDU PRADHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ODISHA

Respondent(s)

WITH

(CONMT.PET.(C) No. 877/2025 in C.A. No. 14604/2024 (III-A) FOR INTERVENTION APPLICATION ON IA 13767/2026, FOR APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION ON IA 13768/2026, FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 13769/2026 AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 13770/2026)

Date : 24-03-2026 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Karan Verma, AOR

Mr. Tushar Jain, AOR
Mr. Pradul Singhal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Mithu Jain, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Shaurya Sahay , AOR
M/S. Krishna & Nishani Law Chambers, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 877/2025 in C.A. No. 14604/2024:-

Not to be deleted from the date already notified, i.e.,
1-04-2026.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)