

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.7

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 595/2025 in C.A. No. 14604/2024

BIMALENDU PRADHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ODISHA

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-05-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Karan Verma, AOR

Applicant

Mr. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Mithu Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 134167/26 in Contempt Petition (C) No. 851/25

List the said I.A. along with the main matter.

(CHANDRESH)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER (NSH)